KUBT

Honolulu, HI

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Third Quarter,

2022
09/29/2022

KUBT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues
determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding
calendar quarter were: Public Health, Taxation, Food Insecurity, Economy,
Crime and Public Water Supply

Section I

LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Section I lists regularly scheduled and special programs that represent the

station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE

Public
Health,
American
History

TAXATION 2022

Food
Insecurity

Public Health
& Safety,
Educa

economy

CRIME

Pediatric
Health,
Mental Heal

OAHU WATER
SUPPLY

PROGRAM / TITLE

Community
Matters
07/03/22:
TREATING FEAR IN
T“HILDREN

Community
Matters 07/10/22
TAXATION IN
HAWAIT

Community
Matters
07/17/22: HAWAII
FOOD
SUSTAINABILITY

Community
Matters
07/24/22:
EDUCATION POST-
PANDEMIC

Community
Matters
07/31/22: THE
EFFECTS OF
INFLATION

Community
Matters
08/07/22: CRIME
IN HAWAII

Community
Matters
08/14/22: BACK
TO SCHOOL HEALTH

Community
Matters
08/21/22:
HONOLULU WATER
CRISIS

DESCRIPTION

Dr. J. Thomas
discusses childhood
fears and the
therapies to help
alleviate them.

HOW TAX RULES
REGULATIONS AND
COMPLIANCE AFFECTS
HAWAIT TAXPAYERS

A look at the fragile
supply chain of food
for the Hawaiian
Islands and what can
be done to improve

How the pandemic
affected kids

education and remedies

to help kids now

Inflation’s effect
on Hawaii

THE

RISEOFCRIMESTATEWIDEIS

LEADS TO A PERCEPTION
THATWE'RE UNSAFE

Health care advice for

kids going back to
school

Current status of
contamination at Red
Hill, within the Navy
water system, and
Honolulu system

GUEST

Dr. J.

Thomas, K.

Davis

DAVID

RAMIREZ

L. BERNAL

J. Palm,

A. Dworkin

Dr. P.

Porter, R.

Insana

M.KITCHEN

Dr. A.
Cadilla,
Dr. J.
Draper

Ernie Lau

DATE/TIME DURATION

07/03/2022
07:03 AM

07/10/2022
07:01 AM

07/17/2022
07:00 AM

07/24/2022
07:00 AM

07/31/2022
07:00 AM

08/07/2022
07:04 AM

08/14/2022
07:00 AM

08/21/2022
07:01 AM

030

030:

030

030:

030:

030:

030:

030:

:01

00

: 02

01

01

0o

02

01



MAKE-A-WISH

HEALTH/HAWATIT

TOBACCO
HOTLINE

Community
Matters

08/28/22: MAKE A
WISH FOUNDATION

Community
Matters

Community
Matters

09/11/22: TOBACCO

IMPACT ON

STATEOF HA

Community
Matters

Public Health 09/18/22:

PREVENTION

Community
Addiction Matters
Recovery and 09/25/22:
Disaster ADDICTION

RECOVERY

VETERAN SUICIDE

09/04/22: HEALTH
CARE IN HAWATI

ASSITING AND

HIGHLIGHTING KEIKI TRINT
CRITICAL HEALTH CARE KAOPUIKI
AND SUPPORT
POST PANDEMIC HEALTH
CARE STATUS OF i;éEEALTH
PROVIDERS IN HAWAII
THE FINANCIAIL AND
HEALTH IMPACT OF
CIGARETTES AND VAPING ﬁ;AiggT
ON THE PEOCPLE OF QOUR
STATE
Addressing suicide Dr. G.
prevention amidst Bearman,
rising numbers among B.
veterans DiSabatino
T

reatment for S. Strode,
substance abuse has

L. Crager

changed over the year

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses
community issues.

08/28/2022
07:02 AM

09/04/2022
07:02 AM

09/11/2022
07:02 AM

09/18/2022
07:02 AM

09/25/2022
07:01 AM

030:

030

030

030:

030:

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME

DURATION

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

DURATION RUNS

ISSUE
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
CRISIS TEXTLINE
CRISIS TEXTLINE
Education
GLAAD
KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY
NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH
NATL ALLIANCE MENTAL ILLNESS
NO KID HUNGRY
OUTRIGHT INTERNATIONAL

ORGANIZATION OR TITLE
9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE
9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE
9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE
NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND
CRISIS TEXTLINE
Partnership Promo Inventory
NATIONAL SUMMER LEARNING
GLAAD
KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY
NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH
NATIONAL ALLIANCE MENTAL ILLN
NO KID HUNGRY
OUTRIGHT INTERNATIONAL

| 0oo:28 || 3 ]
| 000:29 || 3 |
| 000:29 | 3 ]
[ 000:30 |[ 1 |
| 000:29 || 4 |
| 000:29 || 1 ]
000:30
000:29
000:29 [ 9 |
000:30
000:32
000:29
000:29

01

:02

:01

00

01



[RECOVERY |[NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH || 000:30 || 10 |

[TREVOR POJECT |[TREVOR PROJECT || 000:29 || 1 |




@ iHeart Jamie Hyatt

- Senior Vice President of
HONOLULU Programming-Honolulu

September 29, 2022

Mr. Scott Hogle, Market President-Honolulu
iHeartMedia

650 lwilei Road #400

Honolulu, HI 96817

Dear Scott:

This letter summarizes a list of issues that KUBT-FM will address through public affairs
programming in fourth quarter (October-November-December) of 2022. The list of general
topics includes:

Public Safety including Crime Prevention and COVID-19 Pandemic
Sex Trafficking & Violence Against Women

Traffic Mitigation

Affordable Housing/Rentals

Job Creation and a Strong Economy

Homelessness

Public Education

Infant/Toddler Child Care Options

Climate Change

10 Renewable Energy Generation

©ENOU AWM R

This list was compiled from previous suggestions and comments submitted by each station’s
program director, the cluster’s marketing/promotion director and host/producer of our weekly
“Community Matters” program. While we submit this issue list for the fourth quarter of 2022, we
reserve the right to change, add or modify the program material based on timely events that may
occur. We recognize KUBT’s public ¢ itment to serve the Honolulu, HI metro area.

Jamie Hyatt
Senior Vice President of Programming-Honolulu

iHeartMedia

KSSK AM/FM KUBT-FM KDNN-FM KUCD-FM KHVH-AM KIKI-AM K256AS

CC: John Matthews, Program Director KHVH-AM, KIKI-AM
Kekoa Anderson, Program Director KDNN-FM
Flash Hansen, Director of Promotions & Marketing IHeartMedia-Honolulu
Rick Hamada, KHVH program and “Community Matters” host
Jovi Santiago, Vice President of Sales

/]
KS2K Gope ) BRER KV 020 SR IMEL

650 Iwilei Rd.. STE 400, Honolulu. HI 96817 | 808.550.9270 | www.iHeartMedia.com | www.iHeartRadio.com



