#### KUBT

# Honolulu, HI

# Quarterly Issues/Programs List Third Quarter, 2022

09/29/2022

KUBT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were: Public Health, Taxation, Food Insecurity, Economy, Crime and Public Water Supply

# Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Public Health, American History	Community Matters 07/03/22: TREATING FEAR IN CHILDREN	Dr. J. Thomas discusses childhood fears and the therapies to help alleviate them.	Dr. J. Thomas, K. Davis	07/03/2022 07:03 AM	030:01
TAXATION 2022	Community Matters 07/10/22 TAXATION IN HAWAII	HOW TAX RULES REGULATIONS AND COMPLIANCE AFFECTS HAWAII TAXPAYERS	DAVID RAMIREZ	07/10/2022 07:01 AM	030:00
Food Insecurity	Community Matters 07/17/22: HAWAII FOOD SUSTAINABILITY	A look at the fragile supply chain of food for the Hawaiian Islands and what can be done to improve	L. BERNAL	07/17/2022 07:00 AM	030:02
Public Health & Safety, Educa	Community Matters 07/24/22: EDUCATION POST- PANDEMIC	How the pandemic affected kids education and remedies to help kids now	J. Palm, A. Dworkin	07/24/2022 07:00 AM	030:01
economy	Community Matters 07/31/22: THE EFFECTS OF INFLATION	Inflation's effect on Hawaii	Dr. P. Porter, R. Insana	07/31/2022 07:00 AM	030:01
CRIME	Community Matters 08/07/22: CRIME IN HAWAII	THE RISEOFCRIMESTATEWIDEIS LEADS TO A PERCEPTION THATWE'RE UNSAFE	M.KITCHEN	08/07/2022 07:04 AM	030:00
Pediatric Health, Mental Heal	Community Matters 08/14/22: BACK TO SCHOOL HEALTH	Health care advice for kids going back to school	Dr. A. Cadilla, Dr. J. Draper	08/14/2022 07:00 AM	030:02
OAHU WATER SUPPLY	Community Matters 08/21/22: HONOLULU WATER CRISIS	Current status of contamination at Red Hill, within the Navy water system, and Honolulu system	Ernie Lau	08/21/2022 07:01 AM	030:01

MAKE-A-WISH	Matters	ASSITING AND HIGHLIGHTING KEIKI CRITICAL HEALTH CARE AND SUPPORT	TRINI KAOPUIKI	08/28/2022 07:02 AM	030:01
HEALTH/HAWAII	Community Matters 09/04/22: HEALTH CARE IN HAWAII	POST PANDEMIC HEALTH CARE STATUS OF PROVIDERS IN HAWAII	HI-HEALTH ASSN	09/04/2022 07:02 AM	030:02
TOBACCO HOTLINE		THE FINANCIAL AND HEALTH IMPACT OF CIGARETTES AND VAPING ON THE PEOPLE OF OUR STATE	HI DEPT HEALTH	09/11/2022 07:02 AM	030:01
Public Health	Community Matters 09/18/22: VETERAN SUICIDE PREVENTION	Addressing suicide prevention amidst rising numbers among veterans	Dr. G. Bearman, B. DiSabatino	09/18/2022 07:02 AM	030:00
Addiction Recovery and Disaster	Community Matters 09/25/22: ADDICTION RECOVERY	Treatment for substance abuse has changed over the year	S. Strode, L. Crager	09/25/2022 07:01 AM	030:01

#### Section II

# NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert	Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs		lists here.)		

# Section III

# PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

manang and providency described	darter that address community is	Jaco .	
ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:28	3
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	3
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	3
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND	000:30	1
CRISIS TEXTLINE	CRISIS TEXTLINE	000:29	4
CRISIS TEXTLINE	Partnership Promo Inventory	000:29	1
Education	NATIONAL SUMMER LEARNING	000:30	20
GLAAD	GLAAD	000:29	2
KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY	KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY	000:29	9
NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH	NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH	000:30	5
NATL ALLIANCE MENTAL ILLNESS	NATIONAL ALLIANCE MENTAL ILLN	000:32	5
NO KID HUNGRY	NO KID HUNGRY	000:29	20
OUTRIGHT INTERNATIONAL	OUTRIGHT INTERNATIONAL	000:29	2

RECOVERY	NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH	000:30	10
TREVOR POJECT	TREVOR PROJECT	000:29	1



Jamie Hyatt Senior Vice President of Programming-Honolulu

September 29, 2022

Mr. Scott Hogle, Market President-Honolulu iHeartMedia 650 Iwilei Road #400 Honolulu, HI 96817

Dear Scott:

This letter summarizes a list of issues that KUBT-FM will address through public affairs programming in fourth quarter (October-November-December) of 2022. The list of general topics includes:

- 1. Public Safety including Crime Prevention and COVID-19 Pandemic
- 2. Sex Trafficking & Violence Against Women
- 3. Traffic Mitigation
- 4. Affordable Housing/Rentals
- 5. Job Creation and a Strong Economy
- 6. Homelessness
- 7. Public Education
- 8. Infant/Toddler Child Care Options
- 9. Climate Change
- 10. Renewable Energy Generation

This list was compiled from previous suggestions and comments submitted by each station's program director, the cluster's marketing/promotion director and host/producer of our weekly "Community Matters" program. While we submit this issue list for the fourth quarter of 2022, we reserve the right to change, add or modify the program material based on timely events that may occur. We recognize KUBT's public commitment to serve the Honolulu, HI metro area.

Jamie Hyatt

Senior Vice President of Programming-Honolulu

iHeartMedia

KSSK AM/FM KUBT-FM KDNN-FM KUCD-FM KHVH-AM KIKI-AM K256AS

CC: John Matthews, Program Director KHVH-AM, KIKI-AM

Kekoa Anderson, Program Director KDNN-FM

Flash Hansen, Director of Promotions & Marketing IHeartMedia-Honolulu

Rick Hamada, KHVH program and "Community Matters" host

Jovi Santiago, Vice President of Sales

















